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Raising of pay ceiling in Public
Sector uoits

523. SHRI J? R. KUMARAMANGA-
LAM : Wlll the Minister of INDUSTRY be pleased to state:

(a) ~wbether pay ceilings in tbe pubJic sector units ~ re i"eirg raised as reported in tbe 'Times of India' dated 4 July, 1986;

(b) if so, whether in dO~l1g so Government pre-pose to keep in view the already existipg wide disparities between the salaries of Government staff and public sector units;
and

(c) \\ bether the Ct-a inran- cum- Man2ging Directors of Putltc Sector }'Ia\e teen getting 1 per cent net prGfit as corrmission, apd if so, t}-le amounts paid so far, for the last three )'t"ars, public sector undertaking-wise?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
DEPARTMFNT OF PUBL1C ENTER-
PRISES (PROF K. K. TEW AR Y) : (a)
There is no such proposal.

(b) As and when there is a revision, all aspects such as salaries and perqul~ites available to tbe Government staff will be kept in view;

(c) The CMDs of Public Sector units do not receive any commission on net profit.

Enquiry against MIs Hindustan
Le\'er Limited

524. SHRI SODE RAMAIAH : Will the Minister of INDUSTRY be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question No. 1190 on 4 March, 1986 regarding enquiry against Hmdustan Lever Limited and state the re'lult of the enquiry?

THE MINIS,ER OF STATE IN THE
DEPARTMENT OF INDCSTRJAL DEVE-
LOPMENT (SHKI M. ARUNACHALAM) :
The arguments have since been part1y heard' by the MRTP Commission and the case is fixed for 7th and 8th August, 1986 for further hearins.

Etrect of introduction of !'Jew Vehicles on A uto Component Manufacturers

525. SHRIINDRAJIT GUPTA: Will tbe "Minister of INDUSTRY be pleased to state :

(a) whether it is a fact that tbe introduction of new generation of vehicles, especially Japanese, is prov:ng to be a major deterrent to the mancfacture of auto components in Ind m; and

(b) if so, the steps Government propose to take to tackle this prctlcm ?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
DEPARTMENT OF lNDLS1RIAL DEVE-
LOPMENT (SHRI M. ARCNACHALAM) :
(a) and (b). The indigencus manufacturers have ceen adequate1y meeting the demand of auto components both in terms of quantity and QualIty. Wlth the introduction of new ranges of vehicles in various categories.
Government have en,:oulaged the compl nent JT'anufacturers to augmept 1he production and upgrade the tecbndogy through new foreign coll ... borations, fiscal concessions and delicensing etc. to meet the requirements of new generaticn of vehicles.

Eoyironmental requirements around coal-mining and power projects

526. SHRI N. DENNIS : Will the Minister of ENERGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether recently Government have taken steps to meet environmental requirements around coalmining and power project;
and

(b) the d~tails regarding the new thermal power project!) which are being provided with highly efficient electrostatic precipitators?

THE l\f)N1STFR OF STATE IN THE
DEPARTMENT OF POWER AND
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINI-
STRY OF PETROLEUM AND NATURAL
GAS (SHRI1\lATI SUSHIl A ROHTAGI) :
(a) and (b). The project reports .for development of coal mmes are prepared taking into account the overall impact on the ecological settins of the ar~a. Detailed Environment

